Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 

2015, it is now informed that the Company has completed the acquisition of additional 1,02,63,744 equity 

shares of the SPV for a consideration of Rs. 10,26,37,440 (Rupees Ten Crores Twenty Six Lakhs Thirty 

Seven Thousand Four Hundred Forty only) in the second tranche, in accordance with the terms and 

conditions of the Transaction Documents dated 18th January, 2024. Following the acquisition, the 

Company now holds a 27.66% stake in the SPV. 

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.